
  

 

ACCESS TO JUSTICE COMMISSION 
COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND MEMBERS (2008-2009) 

 
Administration Committee 
� Hon. Simeon R. Acoba, Jr.     (Chair) 
� Hon. Daniel Foley 
� Moya Gray 
� Jill Hasegawa 
� David Reber 
� Tracey Wiltgen 
� Derek Kobayashi   
 
Committee on Alleviating Poverty in Hawai‘i    
� Mary Anne Magnier     (Chair) 
� Victor Geminiani 
� Robert Harris 
� M. Nalani Fujimori Kaina 
� Lillian Koller 
� Dr. John Matsuoka 
� David Reber 
� Mahealani Wendt 
 
Annual Report Committee 
� Jill M. Hasegawa     (Chair) 
� Roy Benavidez 
� Lillian Koller 
� Carol K. Muranaka 
� Karen T. Nakasone 
� Nichole Shimamoto 
 
Committee on Education, Communications and Conference Planning   
� Dean Aviam Soifer     (Chair) 
� Sen. Mike Gabbard 
� Sonny Ganaden 
� Robert Harris 
� Mihoko Ito 
� Elton Johnson 
� Jeff Kent 
� Robert LeClair 
� Helen Rusk Leong 
� Carol K. Muranaka 
� Stephen Tannenbaum 
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Committee on Funding of Civil Legal Services 
� Hon. Richard Guy (Ret.)     (Chair) 
� Moya Gray 
� M. Nalani Fujimori Kaina 
� Robin Kobayashi 
� Lillian Koller 
� Robert LeClair 
� Aviam Soifer 
� Wilfredo Tungol 
� Mahealani Wendt 
 
Committee on Increasing Pro Bono Legal Services   
� Moya Gray     (Chair) 
� Gilbert Doles 
� Mihoko Ito 
� Derek Kobayashi 
� Robin Kobayashi 
� Colbert Matsumoto 
� Pat McManaman 
� Judge Simone Polak 
� Wayne Tanna 
� Shannon Wack 
� Tracey Wiltgen 
 
Committee on Initiatives to Enhance Civil Justice  
� Hon. Greg Nakamura     (Chair) 
� Earl Aquino 
� Lincoln Ashida 
� Shawn Benton 
� Mihoko Ito 
� Laura Ka’akua 
� Linda Kreiger 
� Kristin Shigemura 
� George Zweibel 
 
Law School Liaison Committee  
� Patti Lyons*     (Chair) 
� Levi Ken Kaleo O Kalani Ho’okano 
� Linda Kreiger 
� Angela Lovitt 
� Calvin Pang*   (Acting Chair, August 2009) 
� Jim Pietsch 
� Dean Aviam Soifer 
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Committee on Maximizing Use of Available Resources   
� M. Nalani Fujimori Kaina     (Chair) 
� Elton Johnson 
� Nanci Kreidman 
� David Reber 
� Bruce Sherman 
� Tracey Wiltgen 
 
Committee on Overcoming Barriers to Access to Justice  
� B. Martin Luna     (Chair) 
� Russ Awakuni 
� Shawn Benton 
� Puanani Burgess 
� Elton Johnson 
� Dew Kaneshiro 
� Nanci Kreidman 
� Mary Anne Magnier 
� Pat McManaman 
� Calvin Pang 
� Jennifer Rose 
� Kristin Shigemura 
� Kristina Toshikiyo 
 
Committee on the Right to Counsel in Certain Civil Proceedings  
� Shannon Wack     (Chair) 
� Hon. Daniel R. Foley 
� Mary Anne Magnier 
� Karen T. Nakasone 
� Bruce Sherman  
� Jack Tonaki 
� Wilfredo Tungol 
� George Zweibel 
 
Committee on Self Representation and Unbundling  
� Hon. Simone Polak     (Chair) 
� M. Nalani Fujimori Kaina 
� Victor Geminiani 
� Victoria L. Kalman 
� Dew Kaneshiro 
� Jay Kimura 
� Derek Kobayashi  (Vice Chair) 
� Hon. Calvin Murashige 
� Daniel Pollard 
� Kristina Toshikiyo 
� Shannon Wack 
� Mahealani Wendt 
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Staffing Committee 
� Hon. Simeon Acoba, Jr.     (Chair) 
� Rai St. Chu 
� Lyn Flanigan 
� Hon. Daniel R. Foley 
� Moya Gray 
� Jill Hasegawa 
� Derek Kobayashi 
� David Reber 
� Tracey Wiltgen 
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